## Dustin A. Dowdy

Compliance Director of Southern Company Services 

Southern Company

Dustin Dowdy is the compliance director for Southern Company subsidiary Southern Company Services. In this role, he is responsible for the information governance strategy, and directing the enterprise records, information management, data privacy and protection programs for the corporate subsidiaries, including overseeing compliance, legal and technology security on data governance.

Dowdy joined Southern Company in 2004 as a technology project manager and has previously served in a variety of information governance and compliance roles, including the compliance assurance manager and the business services and information management manager at Southern Company subsidiary Georgia Power.



Previously, Dowdy worked for Accenture where he managed client engagement projects for data center consolidations, network and systems management implementations, capability assessments and IT operating models.

Dowdy earned a bachelor's degree in business administration and information systems from the University of Arkansas and a master's degree in business administration from the University of Georgia. He is a certified fellow of information privacy and has a variety of additional certifications, including information privacy professional, information privacy manager, information governance professional and compliance and ethics professional. He has served on numerous community non-profit boards, most recently as the immediate past chair on the Atlanta Compliance and Ethics Roundtable board.

